
Pos Nombre Total HCE HCJ
1 ANDREA BECHER 45 22,1 27
2 BIBIANE FAKIN 44 36 43
3 CHIARA CALAMIDA 37 15,3 19
4 ANA ISABEL LLULL GELABERT 33 11,5 15
5 SOFIA VDOVINA 31 11,8 15
6 DINA ROSENMEIER 29 26,5 32
7 ELLEN SCHERER 27 23 28
8 SABINE EFFERTZ 23 31,1 37
9 UTA REHDER 23 39,9 43

DAMAS



Pos Nombre Total HCE HCJ
1 JULIAN FELIX DINSING 36 -0,8 -1
2 MATTIAS AMBORN 29 4,5 5
3 JOAN QUIROGA OLIVER 28 6,8 8
4 INGO ZANKEL 25 13 15
5 RAIMUNDO PEREZ-HERNANDEZ EGART 25 9,5 11
6 CHRISTOPH LOHREY 24 15,2 17
7 RAINER RENE ALCON GUNTHER 21 12,9 15
8 ENRIC MUNT DURAN 21 11,7 13
9 GIOVANNI PIANTADOSI 20 15 17

10 ANA ISABEL LLULL GELABERT 20 11,5 15
11 TOMEU PASCUAL FERRAGUT 20 5,3 6
12 ANDREA BECHER 19 22,1 27
13 CHIARA CALAMIDA 19 15,3 19
14 BIEL SERVERA BRUNET 18 13,7 16
15 ROSS MORRISON 18 9,7 11
16 SOFIA VDOVINA 17 11,8 15
17 VICTOR CALVO TRIAS 16 21,4 24
18 MIGUEL ANGEL RIERA VALLES 15 20,8 24
19 BARTOMEU FLAQUER SUREDA 15 19,5 22
20 KLAUS SALLER 15 16,4 19
21 LUIS CARLOS GONZALEZ DE ALAIZA GARCIA 15 15 17
22 JAIME DANUS MAS 13 19,2 22
23 FREDY LUSTENBERGER 13 13,4 15
24 CHRISTIAN GROSSE 12 22,7 26
25 ANTONIO FONT FERRER 12 20,5 23
26 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ 12 19,7 22
27 FRANK NOKIRELSKI 12 12,3 14
28 ENRIC MUNT ROMAN 11 16,2 18
29 MAXIMILIAN KROPF 10 16,3 18
30 BIBIANE FAKIN 9 36 43
31 ALEJANDRO SEGUI RUIZ 9 28,2 32
32 JOAN SERRA SUBIRA 9 16,4 19
33 ENRIQUE TINTORE BELIL 9 15,2 17
34 RALF USBECK - 8 18,8 21
35 ELLEN SCHERER 7 23 28
36 LUDGER HOHELUECHTER 7 24,7 25
37 JORGE DE MORAGAS RAGUE 5 35,7 41
38 REINHOLD GROSS 5 30,3 34
39 DINA ROSENMEIER 5 26,5 32
40 JAVIER ROJAS HURTADO 4 34 39
41 SABINE EFFERTZ 4 31,1 37
42 WILLI BRAKER 4 26,5 30
43 UTA REHDER 1 39,9 43
44 HENRY GABRIEL FROBERVILLE 1 26,5 30

SCRATCH



Pos Nombre Total HCE HCJ
1 INGO ZANKEL 39 13 15
2 CHRISTOPH LOHREY 39 15,2 17
3 JOAN QUIROGA OLIVER 36 6,8 8
4 RAIMUNDO PEREZ-HERNANDEZ EGART 36 9,5 11
5 RAINER RENE ALCON GUNTHER 36 12,9 15
6 JULIAN FELIX DINSING 35 -0,8 -1
7 MATTIAS AMBORN 34 4,5 5
8 ENRIC MUNT DURAN 34 11,7 13
9 GIOVANNI PIANTADOSI 34 15 17

10 KLAUS SALLER 34 16,4 19
11 BIEL SERVERA BRUNET 30 13,7 16
12 LUIS CARLOS GONZALEZ DE ALAIZA GARCIA 30 15 17
13 ENRIC MUNT ROMAN 27 16,2 18
14 ROSS MORRISON 26 9,7 11
15 FREDY LUSTENBERGER 24 13,4 15
16 MAXIMILIAN KROPF 24 16,3 18
17 TOMEU PASCUAL FERRAGUT 23 5,3 6
18 ENRIQUE TINTORE BELIL 23 15,2 17
19 FRANK NOKIRELSKI 22 12,3 14
20 JOAN SERRA SUBIRA 21 16,4 19
NE MIGUEL RIERA MUÑOZ 8 10 11
NE SEBASTIAN LLANERAS BORDOY 8 13,2 15

1º CATEGORÍA HOMBRE



Pos Nombre Total HCE HCJ
1 CHRISTIAN GROSSE 37 22,7 26
2 VICTOR CALVO TRIAS 35 21,4 24
3 MIGUEL ANGEL RIERA VALLES 34 20,8 24
4 JAIME DANUS MAS 33 19,2 22
5 BARTOMEU FLAQUER SUREDA 33 19,5 22
6 JAVIER ROJAS HURTADO 32 34 39
7 ANTONIO FONT FERRER 31 20,5 23
8 ALEJANDRO SEGUI RUIZ 31 28,2 32
9 JORGE DE MORAGAS RAGUE 31 35,7 41

10 REINHOLD GROSS 30 30,3 34
11 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ 29 19,7 22
12 LUDGER HOHELUECHTER 29 24,7 25
13 RALF USBECK - 23 18,8 21
14 WILLI BRAKER 22 26,5 30
15 HENRY GABRIEL FROBERVILLE 14 26,5 30

2º CATEGORÍA HOMBRE


